# CH \$515.00 40910

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VOYETRA TURTLE BEACH, INC.		07/22/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, AS AGENT
Street Address:	Two International Place
Internal Address:	17th floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4091021	TURTLE BEACH
Registration Number:	3370006	ALL YOUR EARS ARE BELONG TO US
Registration Number:	3153040	EAR FORCE
Registration Number:	2683185	TURTLE BEACH
Registration Number:	1926318	AUDIOSTATION
Registration Number:	2641785	
Registration Number:	3036811	VIDEO ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3456351	VOYETRA
Registration Number:	1924488	AUDIO ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	86469416	TURTLE BEACH
Serial Number:	86469409	TURTLE BEACH
Serial Number:	86469411	TURTLE BEACH
Serial Number:	86469402	TURTLE BEACH
Serial Number:	86258618	PLAY LIKE A PRO
Serial Number:	86470809	CHANGE YOUR GAME
Serial Number:	86470805	HEAR EVERYTHING DEFEAT EVERYONE
Serial Number:	86470812	SUPERHUMAN HEARING
Serial Number:	86470814	VOYETRA
		TRADEMARK

900331965 REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0159

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86470802	YOU'VE BEEN BEACHED
Serial Number:	86684000	EAR FORCE SUPERAMP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-8000

**Email:** eileen.sullivan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen M. Sullivan

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOYETRA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/eileen sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Voyetra security interest#page1.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page2.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page3.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page4.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page5.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page6.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page7.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page8.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page9.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page10.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page11.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page12.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page13.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page14.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page15.tif source=Voyetra security interest#page16.tif

# MEMORANDUM AND NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

July 22, 2015

VOYETRA TURTLE BEACH, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 100 Summit Lake Drive, Suite 100, Valhalla, New York 10595 ("Debtor") hereby acknowledges that it has granted to CRYSTAL FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent (as defined in the Agreement referred to below) whose address is Two International Place, 17th Floor, Boston, MA, 02110 (the "Secured Party"), a security interest in and to all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement referred to below) except for (i) any "intent to use" trademark or service mark applications for which a statement of use or amendment to allege use has not been filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (but only until such statement of use or amendment to allege use is filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office) and (ii) any Excluded Asset (as defined in the Agreement referred to below), including, without limitation: (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and assets of the business; (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference owned by Debtor (the "Copyrights"), to which such Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights are appurtenant and all actions for infringement concerning the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of the aforementioned security interest are contained in that certain Term Loan, Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"; terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement) among Debtor, TURTLE BEACH CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation, formerly known as Parametric Sound Corporation, whose address is 12220 Scripps Summit Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92131 ("Parametric"; and together with Debtor, individually "US Borrower," and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "US Borrowers"), TURTLE BEACH EUROPE LIMITED, a company limited by shares and incorporated in England and Wales with company number 03819186 ("Turtle Beach," also referred to hereinafter as "UK Borrower"; and together with US Borrowers, individually "Borrower" and individually and collectively, "Borrowers"), VTB HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("VTB"; and together with any other Person that becomes a US Guarantor after the Closing Date, individually "US Guarantor," and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "US Guarantors"; and together with US Borrowers, individually "UK Guarantor" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, "UK Guarantors"; UK Guarantors and US Guarantors, individually a "Guarantor," and individually and collectively, "Guarantors"); Crystal Financial SPV LLC and the other lenders party to the Agreement from time to time (collectively, "Lenders"), and Secured Party as security for the Obligations as set forth in the Agreement and other agreements referred to therein. Nothing contained in this Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property shall be construed as a present or absolute assignment of any of the collateral nor as limiting any interest which Secured Party may have in any other collateral described in the Agreement or otherwise.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this document as of the date first written above.

VOYETRA TURTLE BEACH, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Juergen Stark

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

[Turtle Beach - Signature Page to Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest In Intellectual Property]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0162

# EXHIBIT A

#### **TRADEMARKS**

# **Registered Trademarks**

		Registration	Registration	e e
Trademark	Owner	No.	Date	Source
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	4091021	1/24/2012	USA
ALL YOUR EARS ARE	Voyetra Turtle	3370006	1/15/2008	USA
BELONG TO US	Beach, Inc.			
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	3153040	10/10/2006	USA
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2683185	2/4/2003	USA
AUDIOSTATION Cross References: AUDIO STATION	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1926318	10/10/1995	USA
TURTLE BEACH Thomson CompuMark Trademark: TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	TMA850007	5/1/2013	Canada
EAR FORCE Thomson CompuMark Trademark: EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	TMA885,298	9/5/2014	Canada
Palm Tree design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	TMA885,296	9/5/2014	Canada
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1246079	10/20/2011	Mexico
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1230359	7/28/2011	Mexico
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1230162	7/27/2011	Mexico
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2,565.964	4/25/2013	Argentina
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2,565.965	4/25/2013	Argentina
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	141210-C	12/7/2012	Bolivia
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	141192-C	12/5/2012	Bolivia
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	956253	7/20/2012	Chile
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	988413	1/24/2013	Chile
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	997920	3/7/2013	Chile
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	454153	7/31/2012	Colombia

DB1/83955352.7

		Registration	Registration	
Trademark	Owner	No.	Date	Source
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	454152	7/31/2012	Colombia
	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	454154	7/31/2012	Columbia
	Beach, Inc.			
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	7458-2012	10/18/2012	Ecuador
	Beach, Inc.			
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	7459-12	10/18/2012	Ecuador
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Beach, Inc.	2005		
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	399577	7/7/2014	Paraguay
EAD FORCE	Beach, Inc.	200570	7/7/2014	D
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	399578	7/7/2014	Paraguay
EAR FORCE	Beach, Inc.	00186314	3/27/2012	Peru
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	00180314	3/2//2012	Peru
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	P-325102	12/18/2012	Venezuela
TORTLE BEACH	Beach, Inc.	1-323102	12/10/2012	Venezueia
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	P333656	10/8/2013	Venezuela
Et III T GROE	Beach, Inc.	1333030	10/0/2015	Venezueia
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle	262542	11/16/2011	Norway
	Beach, Inc.	2020.2	11/10/2011	
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	262543	11/16/2011	Norway
	Beach, Inc.			
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	263800	2/7/2012	Norway
	Beach, Inc.			•
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	621261	10/11/2011	Switzerland
	Beach, Inc.			
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle	615279	5/13/2011	Switzerland
	Beach, Inc.			
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	e 619772 9/6/2011 Switzer		Switzerland
	Beach, Inc.			
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	619941	9/7/2011	Switzerland
THE PERSON	Beach, Inc.	10040604	10/06/0011	G
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	10048684	10/26/2011	Community
TUDTLE DE ACU	Beach, Inc.	T1107020 A	6/20/2011	Trademarks
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	T1107920A	6/20/2011	Singapore
TURTLE BEACH	Beach, Inc. Voyetra Turtle	00186316	3/27/2012	Peru
TORTLE BEACH	Beach, Inc.	00180310	312112012	relu
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	9790395	9/30/2011	Community
Linci okel	Beach, Inc.	7170373	7/30/2011	Trademarks
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle	9790817	7/19/2011	Community
	Beach, Inc.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,15,2011	Trademarks
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	9790171	9/13/2011	Community
	Beach, Inc.			Trademarks
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	9595759	8/14/2014	China
	Beach, Inc.			
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle	9595760	8/14/2012	China

Trademark			Registration	Registration	~
TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters   Page	Trademark	Owner	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Source
Characters         Beach, Inc.         INTRILE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         I3246974         1/7/2015         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         I3247371         1/14/2015         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         13246973         1/7/2015         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Beach, Inc.         828/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595758         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         801913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         801913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN		Beach, Inc.			
Characters         Beach, Inc.         Inc.         Inc.         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         13246974         1/7/2015         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         13247371         1/14/2015         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         13246973         1/7/2015         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595758         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         Hong Kong           EAR FORC	TURTLE BEACH in Chinese	Voyetra Turtle	13246972	1/7/2015	China
Characters         Beach, Inc.         Inc.         Inc.         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         13247371         1/14/2015         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         13246973         1/7/2015         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595788         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         <	Characters				
Characters         Beach, Inc.         Inc.         Inc.         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         13247371         1/14/2015         China           TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Beach, Inc.         13246973         1/7/2015         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595788         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         <	TURTLE BEACH in Chinese	Voyetra Turtle	13246974	1/7/2015	China
Characters         Beach, Inc.         Image: Characters of Characters         Voyetra Turtle Characters         Voyetra Turtle Characters         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Image: Characters of Characters         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Posp5758         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Posp5761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Posp5762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Posp5762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Posp5762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Posta Turtle Be					
Characters         Beach, Inc.         Image: Characters of Each, Inc.         China         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc	TURTLE BEACH in Chinese	Voyetra Turtle	13247371	1/14/2015	China
TURTLE BEACH in Chinese Characters         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         13246973         1/7/2015         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595758         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         7833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea	Characters				
Characters         Beach, Inc.         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595758         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         7833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         901913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         11107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           TURTLE B	TURTLE BEACH in Chinese	·	13246973	1/7/2015	China
EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595758         8/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595761         8/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         7833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         930913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE	Characters				
Beach, Inc.   Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.   Seach, Inc.	EAR FORCE		9595758	8/28/2012	China
Beach, Inc.					
Beach, Inc.	EAR FORCE		9595761	8/28/2012	China
TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9595762         1/7/2013         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         7833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         1019357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         1107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         11/16/2012         Taiwan           EAR FORCE					
Beach, Inc.	TURTLE BEACH		9595762	1/7/2013	China
TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         7833260         3/7/2011         China           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913021         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         1107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           Tuwan					
Beach, Inc.   Yoyetra Turtle   Beach, Inc.   Purchase   Purchase	TURTLE BEACH	·	7833260	3/7/2011	China
TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242354         4/28/2014         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913021         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         17MA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           EOSign Only </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
Beach, Inc.   Solution   Soluti	TURTLE BEACH		9242354	4/28/2014	China
EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         9242355         3/28/2012         China           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913021         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         1107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan </td <td></td> <td>1 -</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		1 -			
Beach, Inc.   Solution   Soluti	EAR FORCE	·	9242355	3/28/2012	China
EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913003         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913021         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>¥</td>					¥
Beach, Inc.   Solution   Turtle Beach, Inc.   Solution   Solutio	EAR FORCE		301913003	5/11/2011	Hong Kong
TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913012         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913021         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         5/16/2012         Taiwan				***	88
Beach, Inc.   Solution   Design Only   Voyetra Turtle   Beach, Inc.   Solution	TURTLE BEACH		301913012	5/11/2011	Hong Kong
Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         301913021         5/11/2011         Hong Kong           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan					8 8
Beach, Inc.	Design Only	·	301913021	5/11/2011	Hong Kong
EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169357-IN         1/6/2014         India           TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         T1107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan	g,			**	8
Beach, Inc.	EAR FORCE		2169357-IN	1/6/2014	India
TREE LOGO         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         2169355         2/07/2011         India           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         T1107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         12/9/2011         Japan					
EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         T1107919H         6/20/2011         Singapore           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan	TREE LOGO		2169355	2/07/2011	India
EAR FORCE  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Turtle Beach					
EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         0924053         6/19/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         4009314710000         8/21/2012         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         5456369         12/9/2011         Japan	EAR FORCE		T1107919H	6/20/2011	Singapore
EAR FORCE  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  EAR FORCE  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Design Only  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Turtle Beach Beach, Inc.  Turtle Beach Beach, Inc.  Turtle Beach Beach, Inc.  Turtle S456369  12/9/2011  Japan					81
Beach, Inc.         Beach, Inc.         South Korea           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         TMA885,297         9/5/2014         Canada           EAR FORCE         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01499102         1/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01517129         5/16/2012         Taiwan           Design Only         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.         01547062         11/16/2012         Taiwan           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle Seach, Inc.         12/9/2011         Japan	EAR FORCE		0924053	6/19/2012	South Korea
TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle S456369  12/9/2011  Japan					
Beach, Inc.   TURTLE BEACH   Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.   Beach, Inc.   Design Only   Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.   Design Turtle Beach   Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.   Design Turtle Beach   Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.   Design Turtle Beach   Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.   Design Only   Voyetra Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Voyetra Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Voyetra Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Voyetra Turtle   Design Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Design Turtle Beach   Design Turtle   Design Turtl	TURTLE BEACH		4009314710000	8/21/2012	South Korea
TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Voyetra Turtle S456369  12/9/2011  Japan					
Beach, Inc.	TURTLE BEACH		TMA885,297	9/5/2014	Canada
EAR FORCE  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Voyetra Turtle S456369  12/9/2011  Japan			,		
Beach, Inc.   State	EAR FORCE		01499102	1/16/2012	Taiwan
TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Design Only  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.  TURTLE BEACH  Voyetra Turtle Voyetra Turtle 5456369  12/9/2011  Japan					
Beach, Inc.         Beach, Inc.         Inc. <td>TURTLE BEACH</td> <td>·</td> <td>01517129</td> <td>5/16/2012</td> <td>Taiwan</td>	TURTLE BEACH	·	01517129	5/16/2012	Taiwan
Design Only Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc. 11/16/2012 Taiwan TURTLE BEACH Voyetra Turtle 5456369 12/9/2011 Japan					
Beach, Inc.         Beach           TURTLE BEACH         Voyetra Turtle         5456369         12/9/2011         Japan	Design Only		01547062	11/16/2012	Taiwan
TURTLE BEACH Voyetra Turtle 5456369 12/9/2011 Japan		•			
	TURTLE BEACH		5456369	12/9/2011	Japan
		Beach, Inc.			

		Registration	Registration	
Trademark	Owner	No.	Date	Source
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	1412431	3/2/2011	Australia
	Beach, Inc.			
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle	1412432	3/2/2011	Australia
	Beach, Inc.			
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	1412433	3/2/2011	Australia
	Beach, Inc.			
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle	843947	12/15/2011	New Zealand
	Beach, Inc.			
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle	843950	6/15/2011	New Zealand
	Beach, Inc.	0.120.10		
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle	843949	6/15/2011	New Zealand
D	Beach, Inc.	15.470.63	11/1/2010	T
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	1547062	11/16/2012	Taiwan
D.I. T. D. C.	Beach, Inc.	(15070	5/12/2011	C't1
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	615279	5/13/2011	Switzerland
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	1412432	3/2/2011	Australia
Pann Tree Design	Beach, Inc.	1412432	3/2/2011	Australia
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	141265-C	12/11/2012	Bolivia
Taim Tree Besign	Beach, Inc.	141203-0	12/11/2012	Donvia
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	T1107921Z	6/20/2011	Singapore
Tumi Tree Besign	Beach, Inc.	1110/7212	0/20/2011	Singupore
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	2169355-IN	6/5/2013	India
	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	1230162	7/27/2011	Mexico
C	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	843950	6/15/2011	New Zealand
-	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	262542	11/16/2011	Norway
	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	00186315	3/27/2012	Peru
	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	988413	1/24/2013	Chile
	Beach, Inc.	0046770	1/02/01/0	D 111 C
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	0916779	4/23/2012	Republic of
DI T D :	Beach, Inc.	201012021	5/11/2011	Korea
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	301913021	5/11/2011	Hong Kong
Dolm Tree Design	Beach, Inc.	099790817	7/10/2011	Ениопоси
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	077/7001/	7/19/2011	European Community
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	2,641,785	10/29/2002	US PTO
raim rice Design	Beach, Inc.	2,071,703	10/27/2002	
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	5436060	9/2/2011	Japan
Talli Hoc Design	Beach, Inc.	2 130000	7/2/2011	, vapan
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	399549	7/7/2014	Paraguay
	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle	P327710	5/19/2013	Venezuela

Trademark	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Source
	Beach, Inc.			
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2,565.966	4/25/2013	Argentina
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	9595760	8/14/2012	People's Republic of China
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	9595757	4/28/2014	People's Republic of China
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	8529960	7/30/2010	People's Republic of China
VIDEO ADVANTAGE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	3036811	12/27/2005	USA
VOYETRA	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	3456351	7/1/2008	USA
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2641785	10/29/2002	USA
AUDIO ADVANTAGE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1,924,488	10/3/1995	USA
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2565966	4/25/2013	Argentina
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2012-001931		Venezuela
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	T1107921Z	10/21/2011	Singapore

# **Pending Trademark Applications**

Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Country
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/469,416	12/2/2014	USA
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/469,409	12/2/2014	USA
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/469,411	12/2/2014	USA
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/469,402	12/2/2014	USA
PLAY LIKE A PRO	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/258,618	4/22/2014	USA
Design Only	Voyetra	904366634	12/15/2011	Brazil

DB1/83955352.7

			Application	
Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Date	Country
	Turtle Beach, Inc.			
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	904366944	12/16/2011	Brazil
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	904367193	12/16/2011	Brazil
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	24224	10/12/2012	Suriname
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	014178784	6/1/2015	European Community
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	319045	6/1/2015	Egypt
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2015-21719	6/1/2015	Ecuador
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	15 126374	6/2/2015	Colombia
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	Application number not yet received.	6/2/2015	China
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1156924	6/1/2015	Chile
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1,730,630	6/1/2015	Canada
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	909470685	6/2/2015	Brazil
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1697819	6/2/2015	Australia
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	3.414.308	6/2/2015	Argentina
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	152668	6/1/2015	Algeria
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	Application number not yet allotted.	6/2/2015	Republic of Yemen
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra	008016-2015	6/2/2015	Venezuela

			Application	
Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Date	Country
	Turtle Beach, Inc.			
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2015/47392	6/2/2015	Turkey
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	104031343	6/2/2015	Taiwan
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	56507/2015	6/2/2015	Switzerland
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2015/14178	6/1/2015	South Africa
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	402015092571	6/2/2015	Singapore
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2015716198	6/1/2015	Russian Federation
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	97590	6/2/2015	Qatar
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	620653-2015	6/1/2015	Peru
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1523847	6/2/2015	Paraguay
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	241236-01	6/1/2015	Panama
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	201506848	6/1/2015	Norway
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1020531	6/2/2015	New Zealand
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	167860	6/2/2015	Morocco
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	1616672	6/2/2015	Mexico
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	40-2015-40603	6/2/2015	Republic of Korea
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra	2015-051692	6/1/2015	Japan

			Application	
Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Date	Country
	Turtle Beach, Inc.			
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	274950	6/1/2015	Israel
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2977638	6/2/2015	India
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	303427894	6/2/2015	Hong Kong
Design (Huan Jing)	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	303155634	10/3/2014	Hong Kong
Turtle Beach and Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	303145022	9/23/2013	Hong Kong
Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	103064815	11/11/2014	Taiwan
Turtle Beach and Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	103054781	9/22/2014	Taiwan
TURTLE BEACH stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	21789/2015	6/2/2015	Honduras
TURTLE BEACH & HUAN JING (Chinese) & Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	15309090	9/9/2014	China
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	2169356-IN	7/2/2011	India
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	24784A	12/30/2011	Guyana
TURTLE BEACH	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	4009314710000	9/28/2012	South Korea
Design Only	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	4009167790000	4/23/2012	South Korea
CHANGE YOUR GAME	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/470,809	12/3/2014	USA
EAR FORCE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	24783A	12/30/2011	Guyana
EAR FORCE	Voyetra	24222	10/12/2012	Suriname

Trademark	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Country
	Turtle Beach, Inc.			
HEAR EVERYTHING DEFEAT EVERYONE	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/470,805	12/3/2014	USA
HUAN JING (In Chinese Characters)	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	15460975	10/8/2014	People's Republic of China
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	24223	10/12/2012	Suriname
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	904366634	5/29/2012	Brazil
Palm Tree Design	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	24782A	12/30/2011	Guyana
SUPERHUMAN HEARING	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/470,812	12/3/2014	USA
VOYETRA	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/470,814	12/3/2014	USA
YOU'VE BEEN BEACHED	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86/470,802	12/3/2014	USA
EAR FORCE SUPERAMP	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	86684000	7/6/2015	USA
TURTLE BEACH Stylized	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	168999	6/1/2015	Kuwait

#### EXHIBIT B

# **PATENTS**

#### **Issued Patents**

Patent	Owner	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
Video-game Controller	Voyetra Turtle	D707,755	6/24/2014	USA
	Beach, Inc.			
Dynamic Adjustment of Game Controller	Voyetra Turtle	8,979,658	3/17/2015	USA
Sensitivity Based on Audio Analysis	Beach, Inc.			
Eyewear Accommodating Headset	Voyetra Turtle	9,049,512	6/2/2015	USA
	Beach, Inc.			
Method and System for Dynamic Control	Voyetra Turtle	9,067,135	6/30/2015	USA
of Game Audio Based on Audio Analysis	Beach, Inc.			
Audio/video adapter	Voyetra Turtle	D556,683	12/4/2007	USA
	Beach, Inc.			
Headphone system for computer gaming	Voyetra Turtle	8,498,426	7/30/2013	USA
	Beach, Inc.			
Gaming Headset with Programmable	Voyetra Turtle	8,879,751	11/4/2014	USA
Audio Paths	Beach, Inc.			
Automatic Volume Control for Combined	Voyetra Turtle	8,811,629	8/19/2014	USA
Game and Chat Audio	Beach, Inc.			

# **Pending Patent Applications**

Patent	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Country
Chat Boost 2.1 Continuation	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/339,639	7/24/2014	USA
Inter-Headset Communications via Data Over In-Game Audio	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/445,559	7/29/2014	USA
Headset with Programmable Microphone Modes	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/712,488	5/14/2015	USA
Gaming Headset with Audio Alerts Based on Audio Track Analysis	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/465,408	8/21/2014	USA
In-Game Visualization Based on Audio Analysis	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/448,712	7/31/2014	USA
Method and System for Headset with Automatic Source Detection and Voice Control	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/508,367	10/7/2014	USA
Method and System for a Headset with Integrated Environment Sensors	Voyetra Turtle	14/457,688	8/12/2014	USA

DB1/83955352.7

Patent	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Country
	Beach, Inc.		Date	
Auto-Pairing of Headset to Headset Basestation	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/448,575	7/31/2014	USA
Electronic Device Charging Via an Audio Jack	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/445,510	7/29/2014	USA
Headset with Profanity Filter	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/457,789	8/12/2014	USA
Method and System for a Headset with Parental Control	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/457,936	8/12/2014	USA
Gaming Headset with Programmable Audio Paths	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/514,601	10/15/2014	USA
Configuring Headset Voice Morph Based on Player Assignment	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/445,933	7/29/2014	USA
Surround Sound Processing in a Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/449,236	8/1/2014	USA
Electronic Headset Accessory ("Smart Speaker Plates")	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/263,210	4/28/2014	USA
Networked Gaming Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/477,421	9/4/2014	USA
Dual-Radio Gaming Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	13/101,774	5/5/2011	USA
Hybrid Ring-Radiator Headphone Driver	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/722,797	5/27/2015	USA
Networked Gaming Headset with Automatic Social Networking	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/477,480	9/4/2014	USA
Method and System for Electronic Packaging for a Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/446,580	7/30/2014	USA
Pace-Aware Music Player	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/519,909	10/21/2014	USA
Independent Game and Chat Volume Control	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/693,555	4/22/2015	USA
Headphone System for Computer Gaming	Voyetra Turtle	13/949,754	7/24/2013	USA

Patent	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Country
	Beach, Inc.		Date	
Design Patent for Microphone Boom	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	29/529,085	6/3/2015	USA
Charging Dock	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/728,433	6/2/2015	USA
Earbuds with Motion-Sensitive Inflation	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	62/037,847	8/15/2014	USA
Gaming Headset with Enhanced Offscreen Awareness	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	62/049,841	9/12/2014	USA
Adjustable ANC	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	62/075,332	11/5/2014	USA
Passive Headset with Dynamically Controlled LEDs	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	62/048,241	9/9/2014	USA
Dual Radio Gaming Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	13/101774	5/5/2011	USA
Multi-Device Gaming Interface	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/465,452	8/21/2014	USA
Gaming Headset with Voice Scrambling for Private In-Game Conversations	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	14/445,461	7/29/2014	USA
Guitar Controller for a Music Synthesizer	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	US 06/669,666	11/8/1984	USA
Gaming Headset with Programmable Audio Paths	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	20120014553	01/19/2012	USA
Dual-Radio Gaming Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	20120283015	11/08/2012	USA
Dual Radio Gaming Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	E/14901	5/9/2011	EU
Gaming Headset with Programmable Audio Parts	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	E/14896	5/19/2011	EU
Dual-Radio Gaming Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	11166668.1	5/9/2011	PCT

Patent	Owner	Application No.	Application Date	Country
Chat Boost 2 PCT	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	PCT/US2014/046496	7/14/2014	PCT
Dynamic Adjustment of Game Controller Sensitivity Based on Audio Analysis	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	PCT/US2014/054060	9/4/2014	PCT
Headset with Automatic Source Detection and Volume Control	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	PCT/US2014/059691	10/21/2014	PCT
Eyewear Accommodating Headset	Voyetra Turtle Beach, Inc.	PCT/US2014/061105	10/17/2014	PCT

# EXHIBIT C

#### **COPYRIGHTS**

None.

DB1/83955352.7

**RECORDED: 07/22/2015**